
Connecticut Col. (6-7-1, 2-5-1) -vs- #4 Hamilton (12-1-2, 8-0-1)
01/17/2026 at Clinton, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/17/2026
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 217
Location: Clinton, New York
Officials: Referee: Chris Pike; Referee: Justin White; Linesman:
Derrick D'Amore; Linesman: Matt Potrzeba

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Connecticut Col. 0 0 0 0
#4 Hamilton 3 0 3 6

CON:
HAM: Zimmerman, Ben (2); Beltz, Clarence (1); Hall, Carson (1);
Tchor, Luke (1); Gould, Vincent (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CON HAM
1st 02:28 HAM Beltz, Clarence Gallary, Michael, Gould, Vincent EV, FG, GW 0 1
1st 10:01 HAM Zimmerman, Ben Tchor, Luke, de Vries, Devon PP 0 2
1st 16:30 HAM Hall, Carson Zimmerman, Ben SH 0 3
3rd 00:33 HAM Zimmerman, Ben Krock, Jackson, Bulawka, Max PP 0 4
3rd 03:29 HAM Gould, Vincent Beltz, Clarence, Hall, Carson EV 0 5
3rd 09:28 HAM Tchor, Luke Bulawka, Max, Wojciechowski, John PP, EA 0 6

Connecticut Col. Power Plays #4 Hamilton Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:21 17:21 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 00:19 02:19 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 09:19 09:22 00:03 0 0 --
3rd 00:53 02:53 02:00 3 0 --

06:03 7 1 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:37 10:01 00:24 1 0 PPG
1st 12:25 14:25 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 03:57 05:57 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 07:19 07:22 00:03 0 0 --
2nd 13:00 15:00 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 19:15 00:33 01:18 3 0 PPG
3rd 07:53 09:28 01:35 2 0 PPG
3rd 09:28 11:28 02:00 2 0 --

11:20 12 0 3/8

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CON Watson, Cole 02:00 Interference MINOR 09:37 PP
1st CON Cleary, Logan 02:00 Holding MINOR 12:25 PP
1st HAM Krock, Jackson 02:00 Holding MINOR 15:21 PP
2nd HAM Krock, Jackson 02:00 Interference MINOR 00:19 PP
2nd CON Lewis, Matt 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 03:57 PP
2nd CON Stanger, Pete 02:00 Slashing MINOR 07:19 PP
2nd HAM de Vries, Devon 02:00 Interference MINOR 07:22 PP
2nd CON Lewis, Matt 02:00 Slashing MINOR 13:00 PP

2nd CON Lawrence, Will 02:00 Indirect contact to the head MINOR
19:14

.9 PP

2nd CON Cordray, Reece 02:00 Slashing MINOR
19:14

.9

2nd HAM de Vries, Devon 02:00 High Sticking MINOR
19:14

.9
3rd HAM Beltz, Clarence 02:00 Holding MINOR 00:53 PP
3rd CON Lawrence, Will 02:00 Interference MINOR 07:53 PP
3rd CON Zarcone, Shane 02:00 Interference MINOR 09:28 PP



Individual
Connecticut Col. 0

#4 Hamilton 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Beauton, Kellen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Robertson, Saxen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Ardagna, Steven 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
5 Shafer, Reid 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
6 Murphy, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Alazem, Kareem 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
8 McKenna, Ryan 0 0 1 2 0 3 -2 - - 0
9 Watson, Cole 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
10 Mirante, Arty 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 9-14 - 1
11 DiMascolo, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Cleary, Logan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4-9 1-2 1
13 Goldman, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Tripp, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Moline, Conrad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Stenberg, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Lewis, Matt 0 0 0 0 3 3 -1 7-14 2-4 0
18 Barker, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
19 Testa-Basi, Rocco 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 7-17 - 0
20 Zarcone, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 1-2 1
21 Stanger, Pete 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - 1-2 2
22 Houser, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 1-2 - 0
23 Volo, Wade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Eberling, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
26 Lyver, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Kennedy, Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Treppo, Max 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
29 Cordray, Reece 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - 1-2 1
31 Baldassarre, Primo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 McEvoy, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
88 Lawrence, Will 0 0 1 3 2 6 -1 - 2-4 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 6 11 7 24 -15 29-59 9-18 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Reid, Aksel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Schultz, Garrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Leibl, Noah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
4 Thue, Connor 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 1
5 Wojciechowski, John 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 - - 0
6 Sordillo, Ryan 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 5-11 - 0
7 Beaudoin, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Hamming, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Waivada, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 de Vries, Devon 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
12 Beltz, Clarence 1 1 1 0 2 3 2 7-16 1-2 0
13 Miranda, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Williams, Trey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Walsh, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
17 Danis, Alex 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
18 Bulawka, Max 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 5-9 - 0
19 Sturgeon, Curtiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Gallary, Michael 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 2
22 Hall, Carson 1 1 2 1 1 4 3 - - 0
23 Zimmerman, Ben 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 0-1 - 0
24 Varmecky, Liam 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - - 1



26 Krock, Jackson 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 11-18 2-4 0
27 Tchor, Luke 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 - - 0
28 Biraben, Justin 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0-2 - 0
33 LoVullo, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Bloomfield, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Nadler, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Constantine, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
39 Gould, Vincent 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 - - 0
44 Ierfino, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 11 10 12 16 38 14 30-59 5-10 5

Connecticut Col. Goalkeeping #4 Hamilton Goalkeeping

Connecticut Col. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 McEvoy, Will L 43:29 5 0 7 12 1 20
1 Beauton, Kellen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Baldassarre, Primo 16:31 1 0 0 0 12 12
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 7 12 13 32

#4 Hamilton Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Reid, Aksel W 59:57 0 0 6 11 7 24
33 LoVullo, Joey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bloomfield, Tyler 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Nadler, Josh 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:03 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 6 11 7 24

Connecticut Col. Faceoffs #4 Hamilton Faceoffs

# Player W L
10 Mirante, Arty 9 5
17 Lewis, Matt 7 7
19 Testa-Basi, Rocco 7 10
12 Cleary, Logan 4 5
22 Houser, Jack 1 1
24 Eberling, Andrew 1 0
20 Zarcone, Shane 0 2

Totals 29 30

# Player W L
26 Krock, Jackson 11 7
12 Beltz, Clarence 7 9
6 Sordillo, Ryan 5 6
18 Bulawka, Max 5 4
3 Leibl, Noah 1 0
22 Hall, Carson 1 0
23 Zimmerman, Ben 0 1
28 Biraben, Justin 0 2

Totals 30 29



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] McEvoy, Will at goalie for CON.
0-0 [00:00] Reid, Aksel at goalie for HAM.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Zarcone, Shane vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.
0-0 [00:50] Shot by CON Barker, Jon WIDE.
0-0 [00:55] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by HAM.
0-0 [01:18] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Bulawka, Max won by HAM.
0-0 [02:27] Shot by HAM Gallary, Michael MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-0

[02:28] GOAL by #4 Hamilton Beltz, Clarence (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Gallary,
Michael and Gould, Vincent, On ice for HAM: Beltz, Clarence; Gallary, Michael; Gould, Vincent; Thue, Connor; Hall, Carson,
On ice for CON: Alazem, Kareem; McKenna, Ryan; Mirante, Arty; Ardagna, Steven; Cordray, Reece, goal number 3 for
season.
Connecticut Col. 0, #4 Hamilton 1

0-1 [02:28] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-1 [03:10] Shot by HAM Biraben, Justin MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-1 [03:10] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.
0-1 [03:34] Shot by HAM Biraben, Justin MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-1 [03:34] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by HAM.
0-1 [03:40] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-1 [05:18] Shot by HAM Wojciechowski, John MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-1 [05:41] Shot by HAM Hall, Carson MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-1 [05:41] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.
0-1 [05:44] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-1 [05:50] Shot by HAM Gallary, Michael BLOCKED by Eberling, Andrew.
0-1 [06:06] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.
0-1 [06:47] Shot by HAM Varmecky, Liam BLOCKED by Stanger, Pete.
0-1 [06:53] Shot by CON Stanger, Pete MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-1 [07:10] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by CON.
0-1 [07:26] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by CON.
0-1 [07:31] Shot by CON Treppo, Max WIDE.
0-1 [07:49] Shot by CON Lewis, Matt WIDE.
0-1 [07:49] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Bulawka, Max won by HAM.
0-1 [08:10] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Bulawka, Max won by CON.
0-1 [09:20] Shot by CON Watson, Cole MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-1 [09:37] Penalty on Watson, Cole CON 2 minutes for Interference.
0-1 [09:37] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.

0-1
PP
HAM [09:37] Start power play for HAM.

0-1
PP
HAM

[10:01] GOAL by #4 Hamilton Zimmerman, Ben (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Tchor, Luke and de Vries, Devon, On ice for HAM:
Zimmerman, Ben; Tchor, Luke; de Vries, Devon; Krock, Jackson; Wojciechowski, John, On ice for CON: Mirante, Arty; Testa-
Basi, Rocco; Barker, Jon; Alazem, Kareem, goal number 1 for season.
Connecticut Col. 0, #4 Hamilton 2

0-2
PP
HAM [10:01] Watson, Cole (CON) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
HAM [10:01] End power play for HAM.

0-2 [10:01] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by HAM.
0-2 [10:39] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-2 [11:10] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Bulawka, Max won by CON.
0-2 [11:30] Shot by CON McKenna, Ryan MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-2 [11:44] Shot by CON Barker, Jon BLOCKED by Danis, Alex.
0-2 [12:25] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor BLOCKED by Cleary, Logan.
0-2 [12:25] Penalty on Cleary, Logan CON 2 minutes for Holding.

0-2
PP
HAM [12:25] Start power play for HAM.

0-2
PP
HAM [12:25] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.

0-2
PP
HAM [12:59] Shot by HAM de Vries, Devon BLOCKED by Treppo, Max.

0-2
PP
HAM [14:19] Shot by HAM Sordillo, Ryan MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.



0-2
PP
HAM [14:19] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.

0-2
PP
HAM [14:25] Cleary, Logan (CON) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
HAM [14:25] End power play for HAM.

0-2 [15:21] Penalty on Krock, Jackson HAM 2 minutes for Holding.

0-2
PP
CON [15:21] Start power play for CON.

0-2
PP
CON [15:21] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Leibl, Noah won by HAM.

0-2
PP
CON [15:54] Shot by CON Cordray, Reece MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-2
PP
CON [16:22] Shot by CON Houser, Jack MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-2
PP
CON

[16:30] GOAL by #4 Hamilton Hall, Carson (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Zimmerman, Ben and , , On ice for HAM: Hall,
Carson; Zimmerman, Ben; Varmecky, Liam; Constantine, Lucas, On ice for CON: Houser, Jack; Cordray, Reece; Lawrence,
Will; Lewis, Matt; Stanger, Pete, goal number 1 for season.
Connecticut Col. 0, #4 Hamilton 3

0-3
PP
CON [16:30] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Sordillo, Ryan won by CON.

0-3
PP
CON [17:21] Krock, Jackson (HAM) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
CON [17:21] End power play for CON.

0-3 [17:56] Shot by CON Alazem, Kareem BLOCKED by Gallary, Michael.
0-3 [18:29] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by CON.
0-3 [19:27] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Bulawka, Max won by HAM.
0-3 [19:44] Shot by HAM Varmecky, Liam BLOCKED by Stanger, Pete.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.
0-3 [00:19] Penalty on Krock, Jackson HAM 2 minutes for Interference.

0-3
PP
CON [00:19] Start power play for CON.

0-3
PP
CON [00:19] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Biraben, Justin won by CON.

0-3
PP
CON [00:29] Shot by CON Lewis, Matt WIDE.

0-3
PP
CON [01:51] Shot by CON Tripp, William WIDE.

0-3
PP
CON [02:04] Shot by CON Testa-Basi, Rocco MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-3
PP
CON [02:11] Shot by CON McKenna, Ryan MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-3
PP
CON [02:19] Krock, Jackson (HAM) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
CON [02:19] End power play for CON.

0-3 [02:19] Faceoff Houser, Jack vs Biraben, Justin won by CON.
0-3 [02:50] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor BLOCKED by Shafer, Reid.
0-3 [02:55] Shot by HAM Leibl, Noah WIDE.
0-3 [03:17] Shot by CON Ardagna, Steven MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [03:19] Shot by CON Stanger, Pete MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [03:19] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.
0-3 [03:23] Shot by CON Ardagna, Steven WIDE.
0-3 [03:57] Penalty on Lewis, Matt CON 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

0-3
PP
HAM [03:57] Start power play for HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [03:57] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [04:32] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [05:02] Shot by HAM Wojciechowski, John MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-3
PP
HAM [05:32] Shot by HAM Biraben, Justin WIDE.

0-3
PP
HAM [05:45] Shot by HAM Tchor, Luke WIDE.



0-3
PP
HAM [05:57] Lewis, Matt (CON) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
HAM [05:57] End power play for HAM.

0-3 [06:02] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [06:09] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [06:14] Shot by HAM Gallary, Michael MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [06:38] Shot by CON Cleary, Logan MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [06:38] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Bulawka, Max won by HAM.
0-3 [07:02] Shot by HAM Bulawka, Max WIDE.
0-3 [07:12] Shot by HAM Bulawka, Max MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [07:12] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.
0-3 [07:19] Penalty on Stanger, Pete CON 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-3
PP
HAM [07:19] Start power play for HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [07:19] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [07:22] Penalty on de Vries, Devon HAM 2 minutes for Interference.

0-3
PP
HAM [07:22] End power play for HAM.

0-3 [07:22] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.
0-3 [07:50] Faceoff Houser, Jack vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.
0-3 [08:41] Shot by HAM Hall, Carson MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [09:10] Shot by HAM Leibl, Noah WIDE.
0-3 [09:19] Stanger, Pete (CON) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
CON [09:19] Start power play for CON.

0-3
PP
CON [09:22] de Vries, Devon (HAM) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
CON [09:22] End power play for CON.

0-3 [09:25] Shot by CON Shafer, Reid MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [09:25] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Bulawka, Max won by CON.
0-3 [09:42] Shot by CON McKenna, Ryan HIT PIPE.
0-3 [11:48] Shot by HAM de Vries, Devon MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [11:48] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Sordillo, Ryan won by CON.
0-3 [11:54] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by HAM.
0-3 [11:59] Shot by HAM Tchor, Luke MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [12:28] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [12:39] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will BLOCKED by Gallary, Michael.
0-3 [13:00] Penalty on Lewis, Matt CON 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-3
PP
HAM [13:00] Start power play for HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [13:00] Faceoff Zarcone, Shane vs Sordillo, Ryan won by HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [13:05] Shot by HAM Biraben, Justin MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-3
PP
HAM [13:31] Shot by HAM Danis, Alex MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-3
PP
HAM [14:11] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor BLOCKED by Barker, Jon.

0-3
PP
HAM [14:47] Shot by HAM Krock, Jackson BLOCKED by Mirante, Arty.

0-3
PP
HAM [15:00] Lewis, Matt (CON) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
HAM [15:00] End power play for HAM.

0-3 [15:10] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-3 [16:18] Shot by CON Treppo, Max BLOCKED by Varmecky, Liam.
0-3 [16:47] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Bulawka, Max won by CON.
0-3 [17:18] Shot by HAM Zimmerman, Ben MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [17:46] Shot by HAM Krock, Jackson MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.
0-3 [18:34] Shot by CON Alazem, Kareem BLOCKED by Thue, Connor.
0-3 [18:43] Shot by CON McKenna, Ryan MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [18:50] Shot by CON Cordray, Reece MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-3 [19:15] Penalty on Lawrence, Will CON 2 minutes for IndirectContactToTheHead.



0-3
PP
HAM [19:15] Start power play for HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:15] Penalty on Cordray, Reece CON 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:15] Penalty on de Vries, Devon HAM 2 minutes for HighSticking.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:15] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:23] Shot by HAM Wojciechowski, John MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:27] Shot by HAM Krock, Jackson MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:50] Shot by HAM Tchor, Luke BLOCKED by Zarcone, Shane.

0-3
PP
HAM [19:56] Shot by HAM Wojciechowski, John WIDE.

0-3
PP
HAM [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-3
PP
HAM [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

0-3
PP
HAM [00:00] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.

0-3
PP
HAM

[00:33] GOAL by #4 Hamilton Zimmerman, Ben (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Krock, Jackson and Bulawka, Max, On ice for HAM:
Zimmerman, Ben; Krock, Jackson; Bulawka, Max; Tchor, Luke; Wojciechowski, John, On ice for CON: Alazem, Kareem;
Barker, Jon; Testa-Basi, Rocco; Zarcone, Shane, goal number 2 for season.
Connecticut Col. 0, #4 Hamilton 4

0-4
PP
HAM [00:33] Lawrence, Will (CON) penalty complete.

0-4
PP
HAM [00:33] End power play for HAM.

0-4 [00:33] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.
0-4 [00:53] Penalty on Beltz, Clarence HAM 2 minutes for Holding.

0-4
PP
CON [00:53] Start power play for CON.

0-4
PP
CON [00:53] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.

0-4
PP
CON [01:01] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-4
PP
CON [01:01] Shot by CON Eberling, Andrew WIDE.

0-4
PP
CON [01:01] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Zimmerman, Ben won by CON.

0-4
PP
CON [01:11] Shot by CON Lewis, Matt WIDE.

0-4
PP
CON [01:23] Shot by CON Lewis, Matt MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-4
PP
CON [01:26] Shot by CON Lewis, Matt MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.

0-4
PP
CON [01:31] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will WIDE.

0-4
PP
CON [02:50] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Hall, Carson won by HAM.

0-4
PP
CON [02:53] Beltz, Clarence (HAM) penalty complete.

0-4
PP
CON [02:53] End power play for CON.

0-4 [02:55] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor WIDE.
0-4 [03:28] Shot by HAM Beltz, Clarence MISSED, save McEvoy, Will.

0-4

[03:29] GOAL by #4 Hamilton Gould, Vincent (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Beltz, Clarence and Hall, Carson, On ice for HAM:
Gould, Vincent; Hall, Carson; Beltz, Clarence; Varmecky, Liam; Walsh, Zach, On ice for CON: Barker, Jon; McKenna, Ryan;
Houser, Jack; Testa-Basi, Rocco; Alazem, Kareem, goal number 4 for season.
Connecticut Col. 0, #4 Hamilton 5

0-5 [03:29] Baldassarre, Primo at goalie for CON.
0-5 [03:29] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Bulawka, Max won by HAM.
0-5 [04:56] Shot by CON Stanger, Pete WIDE.
0-5 [05:23] Shot by HAM Constantine, Lucas BLOCKED by Lawrence, Will.
0-5 [06:00] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.
0-5 [07:11] Shot by HAM Bulawka, Max WIDE.
0-5 [07:30] Shot by HAM Tchor, Luke MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-5 [07:30] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Sordillo, Ryan won by CON.



0-5 [07:53] Penalty on Lawrence, Will CON 2 minutes for Interference.

0-5
PP
HAM [07:53] Start power play for HAM.

0-5
PP
HAM [07:53] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.

0-5
PP
HAM [08:18] Shot by HAM Hall, Carson MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.

0-5
PP
HAM [08:18] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.

0-5
PP
HAM [08:56] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor WIDE.

0-5
PP
HAM [09:25] EMPTY NET at goalie for HAM.

0-5
PP
HAM

[09:28] GOAL by #4 Hamilton Tchor, Luke (POWER-PLAY, EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by Bulawka, Max and Wojciechowski,
John, On ice for HAM: Tchor, Luke; Bulawka, Max; Wojciechowski, John; Beltz, Clarence; Krock, Jackson; Zimmerman, Ben,
On ice for CON: Alazem, Kareem; Barker, Jon; Testa-Basi, Rocco; Zarcone, Shane, goal number 11 for season.
Connecticut Col. 0, #4 Hamilton 6

0-6
PP
HAM [09:28] Lawrence, Will (CON) penalty complete.

0-6
PP
HAM [09:28] End power play for HAM.

0-6 [09:28] Reid, Aksel at goalie for HAM.
0-6 [09:28] Penalty on Zarcone, Shane CON 2 minutes for Interference.
0-6 [09:28] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.

0-6
PP
HAM [09:28] Start power play for HAM.

0-6
PP
HAM [10:03] Shot by HAM Bulawka, Max MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.

0-6
PP
HAM [10:07] Shot by HAM Krock, Jackson MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.

0-6
PP
HAM [11:28] Zarcone, Shane (CON) penalty complete.

0-6
PP
HAM [11:28] End power play for HAM.

0-6 [11:28] Shot by HAM Sordillo, Ryan MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [11:28] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-6 [11:40] Shot by HAM Beltz, Clarence MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [11:40] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-6 [11:46] Shot by HAM Gould, Vincent MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [12:10] Faceoff Eberling, Andrew vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.
0-6 [12:12] Shot by CON Eberling, Andrew MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-6 [12:12] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Krock, Jackson won by CON.
0-6 [12:17] Shot by CON Treppo, Max MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-6 [13:49] Shot by HAM Zimmerman, Ben MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [14:00] Faceoff Lewis, Matt vs Beltz, Clarence won by CON.
0-6 [14:52] Shot by CON Lawrence, Will MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-6 [15:37] Shot by HAM Leibl, Noah MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [15:45] Shot by HAM Thue, Connor MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [15:48] Faceoff Cleary, Logan vs Krock, Jackson won by HAM.
0-6 [16:40] Shot by HAM Gould, Vincent BLOCKED by Cordray, Reece.
0-6 [16:51] Shot by HAM Varmecky, Liam MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [16:51] Faceoff Mirante, Arty vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-6 [17:12] Shot by HAM Varmecky, Liam MISSED, save Baldassarre, Primo.
0-6 [18:16] Shot by CON Lewis, Matt MISSED, save Reid, Aksel.
0-6 [19:02] Faceoff Testa-Basi, Rocco vs Beltz, Clarence won by HAM.
0-6 [20:00] End of period.
0-6 [20:00] de Vries, Devon (HAM) penalty complete.
0-6 [20:00] Cordray, Reece (CON) penalty complete.


